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Police Court _—

. It will be seen that our Police Magistrate holds
a tight rein over the rowdyism.

James WILSON, charged with being drunk and disorderly,
plead guilty; fined $5 and cost.

Robert WHITEFOOT, same charge same fine.
Edward McCOOK, same charge and same fine.

Henry GULON, keeping open grocery after 11 o'clock
P.M. fined $5 and cost.

John ZUCKWILER, selling liquor on Sunday, change of
venue to Esqr. GLASGOW fined $5 and cost.

John LINCH, assault and battery, $5 and cost.
Wm. AUSTIN, charge fighting $2 and cost.

Geo. McKENZIE, fighting $3 and cost.
# a »

That Fight Last Sunday --

. . .the Register of last Tuesday gave a very one sided
account of the little affair last Sunday, (for what reason
or by what means, we cannot say,) we will give the facts.

AUSTIN was sitting at the door of the store where he
is employed when he made some light remark concerning Mc-
KENZIE who was passing by, and over-heard it. The latter
then turned and struck him but Austin did not strike back
and said he did not want to have any row there on Sunday.
McKenzie however, continued his ruffianly attack; Austin
told him to stop he had "pounded him enough" and added,
if he did not stop he would let his dog out. McKenzie dared
him to bring out his dog. The dog was then brought out,
and when the assault was renewed, soon formed a third party
in the skirmish. . .

% %

Sash, Blinds, and Doors. =--

A new manufactory of the above named articles has been
opened by Messrs. BREADEN & Brother, in this city. They
are good workmen and good fellows. See their advertisement.

* %
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entitled to the sole honor of producing and continuing the

present slavery agitations. . .
% #

Married =--

July 4, 1860, by J.W.GLASSGOW, Justice of the Peace,
Mr. Jacob LOHNES to Miss Mary HERROLD, both of Tazewell
county.

July,11,1860, In the city of Pekin, J.W.GLASSGOW, Jus-
tice of the Peace, Mr. Alvan B. BEDLOW to Mrs. Emeline
BRIDGEWATER.

Died --

On Saturday morning, in this city, Adalaid, infant
daughter of Rev.J.C. and Mary RYBOLT. :

On Sunday, 1st of July, in Leavenworth, Kansas, Amanda,
wife of Abraham BROWN, in the 58th year of her age, for-
merly a resident of Tazewell county, Illinois.

* #

Nuisance Abated --

.Not long since, an old canal boat known up and down
the river as the "floating palace," was moured a short dis-
tance below the city, out of reach of our local authorities,
and in addition to its "ill-fame" it was suspicioned that
it was the head-quarters of a gang of out-laws, who are
committing their depredations around us; accordingly, the
gentlemen(!) who run the institution were waited upon by
a committee last Saturday morning, and requested to leave.
Five hours were given them, in which to make themselves
beautifully scarce hereabouts, and it was also suggested
that they had not better land again within five miles of the

city. . .
* %

Committed., --

On last Sunday morning Marshal HULBIG arrested two
men at a "one-horse dance”" in the upper part of town, calling
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themselves severally, REED & MATTERSON, on suspicion of
vagrancy and thieving. An examination of the prisoners
was had on Monday morning before Justice TURNER, when it
appeared that the suspicions were by no means groundless.
Some valuable papers were found in their possession, which
had been stolen from Mr. Phillip OLT, on the Saturday pre-
vious. A pocket book was also stolen at the same time, but
has not been recovered. One of them was trying to sell

a watch on Saturday, but it has not been ascertained what
has become of it, as it was not in his possession at the
time of the /arrest. They were held to bail for the sum of

$200 each, And committed in default. . .
% #

Shooting Affair -~

Three men, named MINTZ, BRIDE, and SAFFRON, were shot
in Washington, in the county, on Monday night, last, under
the following circumstances: -

It appears that the corporation has passed an ordin-
ance, by which hogs are not allowed to run at large, and
a pound has been built, where stray hogs are shut up, and
liable to be sold unless recovered by their owners in a
given time. On the night mentioned, the pound-master heard
a noise at the pound and went out, when he found three men.
trying to take out some hogs that were shut up under the
ordinance. He ordered them away when he was knocked down
by something which he supposes to have been a brick-bat.
On recovering himself, he ran into the house and took down
a double barrel shot gun which was loaded with fine shot,
and on going out saw the men moving off, He fired both
barrels at the crowd., Two of them were considerably wounded,
one charge having been pretty equally divided between them
and lodged in the hip and side of each, and a few scatter-
ing shot struck the third. The latter is but slightly, none
very dangerously wounded. The men were in the employment
of a Mr. JAQUIN, who, though not present at the time. was
near enough to hear all that transpired. Suit was brought
by Mr. Jaquin in behalf of the wounded men, and the officer
defended by the corporation. It was supposed that the of-

ficer would be acquitted.
#* #*

Rev.S.CHASE will preach in the Episcopal Church on
Sunday, at the usual hour.
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July 20, 1860.

Died --

On Sand Prairie on the morning of the 15th inst., of
Congestive Fever, Mr. Joseph McBRIDE in the 47 year of his
age.

The deceased was a native of Hampshire county, Virgin-
ia, and removed with his family to this county, in the
spring of 1851, where he resided until the time of his death,
. . .He leaves a Widow and large family of children, also

an aged mother to mourn their irrepareable loss.
*

Police Court --

Esq. TURNER has been driving a rushing business for
a week past, investigating the cases of rowdyism which are
becoming so frequent. . .

Richard ELLIOTT, charge of being drunk and disorderly,
fined $5 and cost.

John C. HAWKINS, charge, being drunk and disturbing
peace., Jury trial. Fined $1. ’

John LARIMORE, Edward BAILEY, William GARRISON; resist-
ing officer and being disorderly. Tried by jury and ac-
quitted.

Dr.S.C.SCHRADER, fighting, fined $10.
John MOESBERGER, fighting, fined $5.
Charles TOOKER, being drunk and disorderly $2.
Robert SMITH, same charge, same fine.

Wm. MORMEIN, fighting; $5.
* #

August 3d, 1860.

Struck by Lightning --

On last Saturday night, as a man residing at Groveland,
was returning home from the Mass meeting in this city, he
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was stricken down, by lightning, and killed insgantly.
He was driving a span of horses at the time, on of which
was also killed on the spot. The gentleman's name as we
are informed was MOSCHBACH, and was in the employ of Mr.
GRIFF~_ whose team he was driving at the time.

#

Body Found --

The body of Mr. RUDIGER . . .having been drowned in
returning to Peoria from the Republican mass meeting, was
found last Friday near the mouth of the Kickapoo. His head
was completely mangled, as if he had fallen into the mach-

inery of the wheel. He leaves a young widow . . .
#*

Married --

On the 26th inst., in this city, by M. TACKABERRY, Esgq.,
Mr. John BERRY to Miss Jane Ann BISHOP.

Died ~~

In Mackinaw township, July 4th, at the house of his
brother. James WILSON Esq., John WILSON, aged nearly U5
years.

The deceased was born in Sept. 1815, in Green county,
Ohio. He removed to Tazewell county, Ill., in 1836, in
company with the family, consisting of a mother and his two
brothers, thus ranking among our early settlers. He was
a man of quiet retiring manners. . .

*

August 24, 1860,

Obituary --

Died, at Chicago, on the 14th inst., in the fortieth
year of his age, John M. BUSH, judge of the county court
of Tazewell county.

Born at Brookville, Ind., March 17th, 1821, %re¢ l=2nented
deceased, when an infant, migrated with his parznvz ~e
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to give this service by "calling by number only." If you
do not remember the subscriber's number, please refer to
your directory.

Bills for town phones payable monthly.
Bills for country phones payable quarterly in advance.

Service will be disconnected with any subscriber who is
six months behind in payment of account due.

No phone will be installed in town without payment of
three months advance rental.

No phone will be installed in the country without payment

of six months advance rental.
#*

Iﬁstructions On How to Make a Toll Call.

TO MAKE A TOLL CALL.--Call the Local Operator in the
regular way. When the Operator answers, give her the number
of the telephone desired (if known), the city or town and
the state. If a particular person is desired, give his
name. Then give the telephone number from which the call is
made and the name of the person making the call. If the
number of the telephone desired is not known, give the firm
name or the name and initials of the person under whose
name the telephone is listed, and if possible, the street
address.

MESSENGER CALLS.--If the person desired is not connected
by telephone, a messenger will be sent to his address to
request him to come to a telephone, provided the party
calling guarantees payment for the messenger service. The
exact amount disbursed for messenger service will be charged
in addition to the Company's tariff rates.

APPOINTMENT CALLS.--Appointment to talk at a specified
time may be made by notifying the Operator of the time at
which the connection is desired. No extra charge will be
made for appointment calls, (except for Messenger service
when such service is involved), but the company cannot
guarantee the completion of the connection at the exact time
specified.

RATES AND CHARGES.--Rates for Long Distance service are
based upon an initial period of 3 minutes; and the three-
minute rate will be charged for connections not exceeding
three minutes. For overtime, beyond the initial period of
three minutes, charge will be made by the minute for each
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A
492 ALBRIGHT, Arthur Residence Armington
214 ALBRIGHT, G.A. Farm Mt. Hope Twp.
343 ALBRIGHT, Jerome Farm Hittle Twp.
284 ALLEN, John Residence Armington
374 ANDERSON, Ernest Farm Hittle Twp.
16 APFIELD, J.F. Farm Hittle Twp.
731 Armington High School Armington
471 Armington District School Armington
40 ATTEBERRY, David Residence Armington
B
23 BAKER, Thomas Farm Mt. Hope Twp.
373 BAKER, Mack Farm Mt. Hope Twp.
285 BEARD, Albert Residence Armington
242 Bank, Farmers' State Armington
643 Bank, The Verry Armington
23 BARE, Thomas Farm Hittle Twp.
25 BECKER, F.J. Farm Hittle Twp.
34 BOGAR, Melvin Farm Hittle Twp.
333 BOWLES, Mrs. Louisa Residence Armington
376 BRANDT, Wm. Farm Hittle Twp.
22 BRITT, J.C. Grain Office Armington
372 BRITT, J.C. Farm Mt. Hope Twp.
256 BRITT, Wm. Farm Mt. Hope Twp.
202 BROCKMAN, Amol Farm Hittle Twpy
315 BROWN, Walter Residence Armington
164 BROOKS, Gordon Farm (John CRUSE)Hittle Twp.
23 BURLESON, Andrew Farm Hittle Twp.
481 BURT, Mrs. Mary Residence Armington
411 BURT & RICHMOND Grain Co.Grain Office Burt Station
C
35 CARR, C.I. Farm Hittle Twp.
171 CARR, Rue Farm Hittle Twp.
375 CARTER, J.O. Medberry Farm Hittle Twp.
503 CATON, Steve Residence Armington
LR N CLARK, Clarence Residence Armington
601 City Hall Armington
593 CRUSE, Geo. Residence Armington
151 CRUSE & KINDRED General Store Armington
164 CRUSE, John Brooks Farm Hittle Twp.
D

364 DALY, James Farm Hittle Twp.
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552
465
403

34

671
391

16
521
493
167
634
633
352

11
721
365

36
36

21
681
411

221
T
16
454
101
463
632
21
374
92
93
34

HAYES, Geo. Residence
HAYES, Ross Residence
HERNAN, Mrs. Elizabeth Farm
HICKEY, Ed Farm
HICKEY, George Farm
HIERONYMUS ,Mrs.A.A. Residence
HIERONYMUS, James Residence
HIERONYMUS, Howard E. Farm
HIERONYMUS, Mrs.Mary Residence
HIERONYMUS, Ray Residence
HIERONYMUS, Harley Farm
HIERONYMUS, George Residence
HITCHCOCK, Mrs. Sarah Residence
HODSON, R.L. Farm
HOERR, Albert Meat Market
HORROM, Mrs. Ferne Residence
HUNTER, George Farm

I
ISRAEL, Joseph Farm
ISRAEL, Thomas Farm

J
JONES, Thomas Farm
JUDY, Vearl Residence

JUDY, Vearl

KAMPF, Robert
KAMPF, Wm.
KELLY, Ray
KEIGHTLY, Robert
KEISLING Bros.
KEISLING,A.
KINDRED, Leslie
KINDRED, Wm.
KINDRED, Gilbert
KINSEY, Dr.R.W.
KINSEY, Dr.R.W.
KISTLER, Joe

Grain Office

K

Garage
Residence
Farm
Residence
General Store
Residence
Residence
Farm

Farm
Office
Residence
Farm

DON'T RING CENTRAL UNTIL YOU KNOW THE NUMBER.

Armington
Armington
Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Hittle Twp.

Hittle Twp.
Hifttle Twp.

Mt .Hope Twp.
Armington
Burt Station

Armington
Armington
Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Mt .Hope Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Hittle Twp.



36
563
405

43

24
191
321
362
592
564

hojy
357
302
121
213
332
37
16
37
16
162
37
531
131
69
203
375
243
42
261
711

69
253
695

232
34
342
37

MOUNTJOY,

PRICE,

Chas
Don
Dowe
Pete
John
Roy
Chas.
Nick
Lena
Elmer

LEACH,
LEACH,
LEACH,
LEACH,
LEASER,
LEWIS,
LOGUE,
LORIG,
LORIG,
LUCAS,

MAPES, James
MARKLAND, Claren
MARKLAND, Jeff
MARKLAND, Jeff
MARMOR, L.J.
MASON, Chas.
MASON, Chas.
MASON, Earl
MASON, John and
MASON, Lloyd
MASON, Shelton
MASON, T.Jd.
McDOWELL, James
McDOWELL, James
McCLELLAN, Pete
MEDBERRY, Ed
MEDBERRY, Ed
MILLER, Leo
MOORE, Geo
MOORE, Jack
MOORE, J.W.
MOUNTJOY, E.L.
MOUNTJOY, Clint
Wm.

MULLINS, John

PATTERSON, Frank
PRATT, Austin
PRATT, Frank
J.F.

ce

Ralph

L

Farm

Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Blacksmith Shop
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence

M

Residence
Farm

Drug Store
Residence
Farm
Residence
Farm(Sam POWELL)
Farm

Farm

Farm

Farm

Farm

Post Office
Residence
Farm

Farm
Farm(J.O0.CARTER)
Residence
Residence
Residence
Restaurant
Farm

Farm

Farm

Farm

Farm
Farm
Farm
Farm
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Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington

Armington
Boynton Twp.
Armington
Armington

Mt .Hope Twp.
Armington
Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Eminence Twp
Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Eminence Twp
Eminence Twp
Hittle Twp.
Eminence Twp

Hittle
Hittle
Hittle
Hittle

Twp.
Twp.
Twp.
Twp.
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531
423
35
37

353

163
34
346

258
282
283
362

313
354
35
84

83

111
664
hay

21
662
238

181

643
621
291

31
642

Post Office
POTTER, John
POWELL, John
POWELL, Sam

QUISENBERRY, Otho

RHODES, Erastus
RICHMOND, Bert
RICHMOND, Bert
RICHMOND, Elbert
ROBERSON, L.D.
ROSSMAN, Geo.
ROSSMAN, Wm.
RUSSELL, George

SELLERS, Ross
SHIELDS, George
SHORT, Joseph
SHULTS, Eugene
SHULTS, Eugene
STROUD, Philip
SWEETNAM, Bros.
SWEETNAM, Ed
SWEETNAM, Robt.

TAVENNER, Otis
TAYLOR, Benton
TURNER, Gilbert

‘Vandalia Railroad

VERRY, E.F.,Banker

VERRY, E.F.
VERRY, Fred
VERRY, Thomas
VERRY E.F. & Sons

Residence
Farm
Chas.MASON Farm

Farm

R

Farm
Store
Farm

Farn

Farm
Residence
Residence
Farm

S

Residence

Farm

Farm

Barber Shop
Residence
Residence
Hardware Store
Residence
Residence

T

Farm
Residence
Farm

v

Depot

Bank
Residence
Residence
Residence
Grain Office

Armington
Armington
Boynton
Hittle Twp.

Boynton Twp.

Hittle Twp.

Richmond Station

Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Hittle Twp.
Armington
Armington
Hittle Twp.

Armington
Boynton Twp.
Boynton Twp.
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington

Mt .Hope Twp.
Armington
Eminence Twp

Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
Armington
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